
2016 
Federally Inspected Canadian Kill 
East includes all provinces East of Ontario, including Ontario. West includes all provinces 
West of Ontario.  (Data source- Canfax/CBGA) 

Week Ending East Ytd West Ytd Total Ytd 

January 9, 2016 10,010 10,010 36,076 36,076 46,086 46,086 

January 16, 2016 11,804 21,814 35,276 71,352 11,804 93,166 

January 23, 2016 11,563 33,377 35,166 106,518 46,729 139,895 

January 30, 2016 11,849 45,226 40,491 146,609 51,940 191,835 

February 6, 2016 11,774 57,000 35,990 182,599 47,764 239,599 

February 13, 2016 11,634 68,634 33,040 215,639 44,674 284,273 

February 20, 2016 9,596 78,230 31,285 246,924 40,881 325,154 

February 27, 2016 11,673 89,903 32,947 279,871 44,620 369,774 

March 5, 2016 11,805 101,708 36,823 316,694 48,628 418,402 

March 12, 2016 11,856 113,564 35,839 352,533 47,695 466,097 

March 19, 2016 11,549 125,113 37,362 389,895 48,911 515,008 



March 26, 2016 9,582 134,695 33,150 423,045 42,732 557,740 

April 2, 2016 11,959 146,654 33,282 456,327 45,241 602,981 

April 9, 2016 11,910 158,564 35,663 491,990 47,573 650,554 

April 16, 2016 12,241 170,805 35,779 527,769 48,020 698,574 

April 23, 2015 12,094 182,899 36,346 564,115 48,440 747,014 

April 30, 2016 12,072 194,971 39,344 603,459 51,416 798,430 

May 7, 2016 12,148 207,119 36,801 640,260 48,949 847,379 

May 14, 2016 12,298 219,417 39,588 679,848 51,886 899,265 

May 21, 2016 11,519 230,936 39,992 719,840 51,511 950,775 

May 28, 2016 9,380 240,316 33,498 753,338 42,878 993,654 

June 4, 2016 12,105 252,421 39,341 792,679 51,446 1,045,100 

June 11, 2016 9,869 262,290 39,306 831,985 49,175 1,094,275 

June 18, 2016 10,161 272,451 39,626 871,611 49,787 1,144,062 

June 25, 2016 10,657 283,108 45,371 916,982 56,028 1,200,090 



July 2, 2016 9,364 292,472 33,327 950,309 42,691 1,242,781 

July 9, 2016 10,593 303,065 41,757 992,066 52,350 1,295,131 

July 16, 2016 10,139 313,204 40,041 1,032,107 50,180 1,345,311 

July 23, 2016 11,209 324,413 45,662 1,077,769 56,871 1,402,182 

July 30, 2016 11,280 335,693 45,330 1,123,099 56,610 1,458,792 

August 6, 2016 9,801 345,494 37,481 1,160,580 47,282 1,506,074 

August 13, 2016 11,265 356,759 45,770 1,206,350 57,035 1,563,109 

August 20, 2016 12,204 368,963 48,108 1,254,458 60,312 1,623,421 

August 27, 2016 12,172 381,135 44,613 1,299,071 56,785 1,680,206 

September 3, 2016 12,496 393,631 46,399 1,345,470 58,895 1,739,101 

September 10, 2016 11,185 404,816 42,791 1,388,261 53,976 1,793,077 

September 17, 2016 12,515 417,331 48,130 1,436,391 60,645 1,853,722 

September 24, 2016 12,440 429,771 46,368 1,482,759 58,808 1,912,530 

October 1, 2016 12,469 442,234 51,061 1,533,820 63,530 1,976,054 



October 8, 2016 12,500 454,734 46,602 1,580,422 59,102 2,035,156 

October 15, 2016 10,517 465,251 42,762 1,623,184 53,279 2,088,435 

October 22, 2016 12,796 478,047 40,776 1,663,960 53,572 2,142,007 

October 29, 2016 12,275 490,322 41,183 1,705,101 53,458 2,195,423 

November 5, 2016 12,413 502,735 44,848 1,749,949 57,261 2,252,684 

November 12, 2016 12,329 515,064 44,041 1,793,990 56,370 2,309,054 

November 19, 2016 12,617 527,681 40,180 1,834,170 52,797 2,361,851 

November 26, 2016 12,571 540,252 40,004 1,874,174 52,575 2,414,426 

December 3, 2016 12,562 552,814 40,740 1,914,914 53,302 2,467,728 

December 10, 2016 13,040 565,854 35,440 1,950,354 48,480 2,516,208 

December 17, 2016 13,115 578,969 39,757 1,990,111 52,872 2,569,080 

December 24, 2016 9,527 588,496 32,814 2,022,925 42,341 2,611,421 

December 31, 2016 8,993 597,489 28,607 2,051,532 37,600 2,649,021 

 



U.S. Kill  (Data source- USDA) 

Week Ending Current Year Ago 

January 9, 2016 550,000 542,000 

January 16, 2016 568,000 550,000 

January 23, 2016 569,000 581,000 

January 30, 2016 567,000 569,000 

February 6, 2016 534,000 546,000 

February 13, 2016 544,000 540,000 

February 20, 2016 521,000 522,000 

February 27, 2016 534,000 526,000 

March 5, 2016 533,000 535,000 

March 12, 2016 536,000 528,000 

March 19, 2016 545,000 520,000 

March 26, 2016 547,000 539,000 



April 2, 2016 542,000 525,000 

April 9, 2016 535,000 504,000 

April 16, 2016 548,000 537,000 

April 23, 2016 587,000 548,000 

April 30, 2016 590,000 564,000 

May 7, 2016 590,000 566,000 

May 14, 2016 601,000 568,000 

May 21, 2016 587,000 571,000 

May 28, 2016 586,000 525,000 

June 4, 2016 520,000 554,000 

June 11, 2016 591,000 540,000 

June 18, 2016 603,000 549,000 

June 25, 2016 608,000 559,000 

July 1, 2016 598,000 522,000 



July 9, 2016 513,000 556,000 

July 16, 2016 594,000 542,000 

July 23, 2016 595,000 535,000 

July 30, 2016 581,000 532,000 

August 6, 2016 585,000 534,000 

August 13, 2016 578,000 544,000 

August 20, 2016 599,000 545,000 

August 27, 2016 600,000 553,000 

September 3, 2016 604,000 560,000 

September 10, 2016 528,000 501,000 

September 17, 2016 604,000 578,000 

September 24, 2016 590,000 574,000 

October 1, 2016 611,000 569,000 

October 8, 2016 605,000 552,000 



October 15, 2016 601,000 571,000 

October 22, 2016 602,000 553,000 

October 29, 2016 613,000 555,000 

November 5, 2016 606,000 564,000 

November 12, 2016 610,000 558,000 

November 19, 2016 629,000 571,000 

November 26, 2016 551,000 458,000 

December 3, 2016 616,000 556,000 

December 10, 2016 611,000 580,000 

December 17, 2016 599,000 586,000 

December 24, 2016 572,000 404,000 

December 31, 2016 507,000 440,000 
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